## **Notice of Exemption**

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): Del Norte County Planning 981 H Street, Suite 110
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Crescent City, CA 95531
County Clerk County of: Del Norte County	(Address)
981 H Street, Suite 160	,
Crescent City, CA 95531	
Project Title: Pyke Field Softball Netting P	
Project Applicant: Del Norte County Recre	ation Department
Project Location - Specific:	
Pyke Field located on H Street and	E. Macken Avenue, Crescent City APN 120-280-🏔
Project Location - City: Crescent City	Project Location - County: Del Norte
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiar	ies of Project:
regarding flying softballs and the netting that is shielding	porhood. The location of Pyke Field continually raises safety concerns greople and properties from the the flying sports balls. The net has suffered patches of old netting and zip ties. In to or to provide safety for people and
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: De	el Norte County Community Development Department
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	ect: Del Norte County
Exempt Status: (check one):  Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4)) Categorical Exemption. State type an Statutory Exemptions. State code nur	3); 15269(a)); ; 15269(b)(c)); d section number: 15301 - Existing Facilities
Reasons why project is exempt:	
General repairs, maintenance and n involving little expansion of existing	ninor alterations to existing public facilities use.
Lead Agency Contact Person: Heidi Kunstal	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 707-464-7254
If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed b Signature:	y the public agency approving the project? Yes No
■ Signed by Lead Agency Signe	ed by Applicant
authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resol	